#### 506747712 07/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER LIMITED	06/28/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15734147

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172174700

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

jessica.daly@nelsonmullins.com

**Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP** 

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCJ-020US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE REMILLARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Remillard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Pfizer Ltd to Pfizer Inc Signed - CCJ-020US#page1.tif source=Assignment Pfizer Ltd to Pfizer Inc Signed - CCJ-020US#page2.tif source=Assignment Pfizer Ltd to Pfizer Inc Signed - CCJ-020US#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056740 FRAME: 0892 506747712

Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No.: PC72426-PROV

Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/681,722

# ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PFIZER LIMITED, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/681,722 filed June 7, 2018 having PFIZER Docket No., PC72426-PROV, and entitled FORMULATION; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said **PFIZER INC.** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

PATENT REEL: 056740 FRAME: 0893 Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No.: PC72426-PROV Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/681,722

Signed and witnessed the	his Z	₹^L day of	Now the		2018,
at Pfizer Sandwich, UF	ζ		Martin Commencer		
	By:	4	, ,		
	Attorney fo	phen Ruddoo rand on behalf orized <i>Repre</i> .	of Pfizer Limited	l Authorized by th	ne Company
<del></del>				v	
In the presence of:					
	<u> (CO).</u>		-		
	and the same of th				
	lay				
(Typed or Printed Nat	ne of Witness	6)			

PATENT REEL: 056740 FRAME: 0894 Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No.: PC72426-PROV Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/681,722

Signed and witnessed this	5 day of	2018,
at San Diego, California, Unite	ed States of America	
	./A 8	*
	- Meth 1	
	By: 'VALLE' '	in and the state of the state o
	Matthew J. Pugmire	
	Assistant General Counsel	
	PFIZER INC.	Constant
	Representative Duly Authorized by the	Company
		N.
* * *	NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * *	
A notary public or other officer compl	eting this certificate verifies only the identity of the	individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is a	attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or va	lidity of that document.
^		
STATE OF CANTOS	nia.	
COUNTY OF San DIT	ELO	
	<del>- 0</del>	•
0 0 MM = 13018	before me,	Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title	of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Matt</u>	hew I Puamire	
	Name of Signer	Source Control of the Association
	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) w	
subscribed to the within instrume	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(	(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on	the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon beh	nalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th	e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the laws of the State of Califor	nia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.		
	The state of the s	
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.	JANICE ALCAFARAS SANCHEZ Notary Public - California
		San Diego County S Commission # 2196590
		My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2021
Signature	/ — 🗸	

Signature of Notary Public

**RECORDED: 07/02/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 056740 FRAME: 0895

Place Notary Seal Above